71 Littelfuse Aftermarket Products Catalog
Benefits of Anti-Restart Feature
Several ignition switches, including the 95060 series, feature an anti-restart mechanism.
An operator can damage the starter motor if the ignition switch is inadvertently turned
the when the engine is running. This can happen in noisy environments where it may
be difficult to hear the engine. The switch must be turned to the Off position before
the start circuit can be re-energized.
95060 – Not Just for Ignitions

-
RE
ST
AR
T SWITCH W/
HARNESS
(P/N 31101)
REPLACEMENT ACTUATOR
OR KEY BLANKBULK BOXED RETAIL
TO
TA
L
1 2 3 4 CODE
BO
OT
95060 95060-BX –
4
Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys Mixed • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-01 95060-01-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys Mixed • • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-02 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys Mixed • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-23 95060-23-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys CH601 • 83451-6
95060-24 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys CH601 • 83451-6
95060-34 95060-34-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys 10 Codes • 83451-6 or 83451-7
– – 95060-50-BP Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Keys 10 Codes • • • 95060 83451-6 or 83451-7
– 95061-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Lever – • 81254
– 95061-50-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Lever – • • 95061 81254
95061-01 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Lever – • • 81254
95062-10 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Knob – • 81397
– 95062-50-BX – Acc Off Ign/Acc Start Knob – • • 95062-10 81397
95060-03 95060-03-BX –
3
Off Ign/Acc Start – Keys Mixed • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
– – 95060-60-BP Off Ign/Acc Start – Keys Mixed • • • 95060-03 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-04 95060-04-BX – Off Ign/Acc Start – Keys Mixed • • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-21 – – Off Ign/Acc Start – Keys 10 Codes • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-26 – – Off Ign/Acc Start – Keys CH601 • • 83451-6 - no logo
95060-36 – – Mom On 1 Off Mom On 2 – Keys CH545 • Yale Y13
95060-43 – – Mom On 1 Off Mom On 2 – Keys Mixed • • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95061-04 95061-04-BX – Off Ign/Acc Start – Lever – • • 81254
95061-05 – – Off Ign/Acc Start – Lever – • 81254
– 95061-60-BX – Off Ign/Acc Start – Lever – • • • 95061-04 81254
95061-36 95061-36-BX – Mom On 1 Off Mom On 2 – Lever – • 81254
95062-13 – – Off Ign/Acc Start – Knob – • 81254
95060-07 95060-07-BX –
2
Off Ign/Acc – – Keys Mixed • 83451-6 or 83451-7
95060-29 – – Off Ign/Acc – – Keys CH601 • 83451-6
95061-07 – – Off Ign/Acc – – Lever – 81254
95062-17 – – Off Ign/Start – – Knob – 81397
– 95062-57-BX – Off Ign/Start – – Knob – • 95062-17 81397
 MOUNTING STEM, M22 x 1.5 BRASS HEXNUT
BLACK PLASTIC HOUSING
 CONNECTOR TO ACCEPT
 DEUTSCH  DT06-6S CONNECTOR

L
1 2 3 4
SH
UT
TE
R
LO
CK
GA
SK
ET
O-
RI
N
G
956-4100 956-4100-BX – 10 10 5 1 4 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 4 blade • • 1”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-4107 956-4107-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 4 screw • • • • 1”-24 83357
– 956-4111-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start S. Lever 4 blade • 1”-24 81254
956-4113 – – 30 10 5 – Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 4 blade • • • 1”-24 83357
956-4124 956-4124-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start S. Lever 4 screw • • • 1”-24 81254
956-4138 956-4138-BX – 30 20 10 – Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 4 blade • 1”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-4141 956-4141-BX – 30 20 10 – Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 4 screw • • • • 1”-24 83357
956-4154 956-4154-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 5 screw • • • 1”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-4307 956-4307-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 4 screw • • • ¾”-24 83357
956-4311 956-4311-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 4 blade • • ¾”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-9100 956-9100-BX – 10 5 5 – Fuel Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 5 screw • • • 1”-24 83357
956-3122 956-3122-BX – 10 10 5 – 3 Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – Coded 5 screw • • • • • • 1”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-3124 956-3124-BX – 10 10 5 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – S. Lever 5 screw • • • • 1”-24 81254
956-3125 956-3125-BX – 30 10 10 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – Coded 4 screw • • • 1”-24 Unavailable - OB
956-3126 956-3126-BX – 10 10 5 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – Hencol 4 screw • • • 1”-24 83357
956-3127 956-3127-BX – 30 10 10 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – S. Lever 3 screw • • • • 1”-24 81254
956-3135 – – 10 10 5 1 Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – S. Lever 5 screw • 1”-24 n/a
956-5109 956-5109-BX – 20 10 10 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – Mil. Lever 4 screw • • • 1”-24 n/a
956-5124 – – 10 10 5 – Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start – Hencol 4 screw • • • ¾”-24 83357
956-5307 956-5307-BX – 10 10 5 1 Acc Off Ign/Acc – Hencol 3 screw • • • ¾”-24 83357
956-6307 – – 10 10 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc – Hencol 3 screw • • ¾”-24 83357
956-6310 – – 30 10 – – Acc Off Ign/Acc – Hencol 3 screw • • • ¾”-24 83357
Ignition Switches
Typical Hencol Switch Dimensions 5 Screw Terminals

SE
AL
BUSHING
SIZE NOTES REPLACEMENT
 KEY BLANKBULK BOXED RETAIL AC
C
IG
N
ST
AR
T
TO
TA
L
1 2 3 4
9579 9579-BX 9579-BP 10 10 5 4 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 4 screw ¾”-20 – –
9579-02 9579-02-BX – 10 10 5 4 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Coded 4 screw ¾”-20 Key code CH-505 –
9513 9513-BX – – 10 5 3 Off Ign Ign/Start – Coded 3 screw ¾”-20 – –
9578 9578-BX – 10 10 – 3 Acc Off Ign/Acc – Coded 3 screw ¾”-20 – –
95539 95539-BX – 10 1 5 3 Off Run Start – Coded 4 screw ¾”-20 1A Magneto –
95582 95582-BX – – 10 5 3 Off Ign Ign/Start – Coded 3 screw • ¾”-20 – –
9577 9577-BX – 10 – – 2 Off On (Ign) – – Coded 2 screw ¾”-20 – –
95535 95535-BX – 10 5 5 – Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Key 4 screw 13/16” – –
95593 95593-BX – 10 10 – – Rev Off Run – Key 3 screw 3/4” – –
95 Series • General Purpose Metal Body Ignition Switches
•	 Zinc diecast housing
•	 Coded tumbler locks (2 keys)
•	 Screw terminals with lock washers

SE
AL
BUSHING
SIZE NOTES
BULK BOXED RETAIL AC
C
IG
N
ST
AR
T
TO
TA
L
1 2 3 4
95634-01 95634-01-BX – 10 5 3 Off Ign Ign/Start – Mil. Lever 3 screw • ¾”-20 –
95633-A 95633-A-BX – 10 10 2 Off Ign/Acc – – Mil. Lever 3 screw ¾”-20 Moisture & fungus-resistant
per MIL-JAN-T-152
† Switch does not have a spring return to IGN or IGN/ACC feature.
PART NUMBERS AMP RATING
(12V DC) POSITIONS

AL
BUSHING
SIZE
REPLACEMENT
KEY BLANKBULK BOXED RETAIL AC
C
IG
N
ST
AR
T
TO
TA
L
1 2 3 4
95525-A 95525-A-BX – 10 10 5 4 Acc Off Ign/Acc Ign/Start Hencol 4 screw • 5/8”-32 83357
95524-A 95524-A-BX – – 10 5 3 Off Ign Ign/Start – Hencol 3 screw • 5/8”-32 83357
95522-A – – – 10 – 2 Off On/Ign – – Hencol 2 screw • 5/8”-32 83357
95 Series • General Purpose Metal Body Ignition Switches
•	 Plated steel housing
•	 Hencol locks (2 keys)